## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

1903.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1903

### **RESOLVES**

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1903.

#### Снар. 76

#### Chapter 76.

Resolve fixing the valuation of Reed Plantation in Aroostook County and Drew Plantation in Penolscot County.

Valuation of Reed Pl. and Drew Pl., to fix. Resolved, That the present valuation of Reed plantation in Aroostook county be reduced by the sum of thirteen thousand seven hundred and twenty dollars, and that the valuation of Drew plantation in Penobscot county be increased in a like amount.

Approved March 27, 1903.

#### Chapter 77.

Resolve laying a Tax on Counties of the State for the years nineteen hundred and three and nineteen hundred and four.

Tax on counties, to lay.

Resolved, That the sum annexed to the counties in the following schedule is hereby granted as a tax on each county respectively to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied to the purposes of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same and for other purposes ordered by law:

For the year one thousand nine hundred and three:

Androscoggin, thirty-five thousand dollars; Aroostook, forty-five thousand dollars; Cumberland, ninety-four thousand five hundred and fifty dollars; Franklin, ten thousand dollars; Hancock, nineteen thousand eight hundred and fifty dollars; Kennebec, thirty thousand dollars; Knox, fifteen thousand dollars; Lincoln, nine thousand eight hundred and seventy-five dollars; Oxford, twenty-five thousand dollars; Penobscot, forty-five thousand dollars; Piscataquis, twenty-one thousand one hundred and sixty dollars; Sagadahoc, sixteen thousand two hundred dollars; Somerset, nineteen thousand nine hundred dollars; Waldo, ten thousand dollars; Washington, forty thousand dollars; York, forty thousand dollars.

And for the year one thousand nine hundred and four:

Androscoggin, thirty-five thousand dollars; Aroostook, forty-five thousand dollars; Cumberland, ninety-two thousand five hundred and fifty dollars; Franklin, ten thousand dollars; Hancock, nineteen thousand eight hundred and fifty dollars; Kennebec, thirty thousand dollars; Knox, fifteen thousand dollars; Lincoln, nine thousand eight hundred and seventy-five dollars; Oxford, twenty-five thousand dollars; Penobscot, forty-five thousand dollars; Piscataquis, twenty-one thousand one hundred and sixty dollars; Sagadahoc, fifteen thousand seven hundred dollars; Somerset, nineteen thousand nine hundred dollars; Waldo, ten thousand dollars; Washington, forty thousand dollars; York, forty thousand dollars.

Approved March 27, 1903.